07-10-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) settings

→ → ▼ 101772343

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) KT Holdings Ltd. Name: KT Industries Ltd. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 530 Sheppard Street General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Winnipeg, Manitoba Canada R2X 2P8 Corporation-Canada Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes I No General Partnership____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership **Assignment** Merger Corporation- Canada Security Agreement Change of Name Other_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Ves No Other___ June 11, 2001 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 76/232,204 A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 76/232,205 76/232,215 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Stephanie K. Wade, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$90.00 K1534.0000 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Dickstein Shapiro Morin & Oshinsky LLP 8. Deposit account number Street Address:__ 04-1073 2101 L Street NW Zip:_20037 City:_Washington (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stephanie K. Wade, Esq. Name of Person Signing

/2001 LMUELLER 00000121 76232204

documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, KT Industries Ltd., a Canadian corporation having its principal place of business at 530 Sheppard Street, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada R2X 2P8 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted the marks as shown in Exhibit A (hereinafter "Marks") and is the owner of the applications shown in Exhibit A as shown by the records in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter "Applications"); and

WHEREAS, KT Holdings Ltd., a Canadian corporation having its principal place of business at 530 Sheppard Street, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada R2X 2P8 is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to, and to the use of, said Marks and the goodwill symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to KT Holdings Ltd. all rights, title and interest in and to, and to the use of said Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby, said Applications, and the right to recover damages for any past infringement of said Marks.

> KT INDUSTRIES.XXXXXX Name: ROBER = Title: PRESIDENT

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ______ day of __

RONALD S. ADE A NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE

My Commission Expires:

PROVINCE OF MANITOBA

WITH MA

1300737 v1: RVNI 01! DOC

[SEAL]

EXHIBIT A

<u>Mark</u>	Application	Filing Date
CORE-LOKT	76/232204 76/232305	March 29, 2001
CONDUKT KTINUOUS	76/232205 76/232215	March 29, 2001 March 29, 2001

r1; RVNL011.DOC

RECORDED: 07/03/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002325 FRAME: 0556